Terms of Service for HomeLogic Healthcare, LLC

Effective Date: February 1, 2024

•

Welcome to HomeLogic Healthcare, LLC ("we," "us," or "our"). These Terms of Service govern your use of our in-home healthcare services and the HomeLogic Healthcare website (the "Website"). By accessing or using our services, you agree to comply with and be bound by these terms.

1. Services Provided:

HomeLogic Healthcare offers in-home healthcare services, including but not limited to skilled nursing, therapy, and assistance with activities of daily living.

2. Eligibility:

You must be 18 years or older to use our services. By using our services, you affirm that you are at least 18 years old

3. Registration and Account:

To access certain features of our services, you may need to register for an account. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and for all activities that occur under your account.

4. Privacy:

Your privacy is important to us. Please refer to our Privacy Policy for information on how we collect, use, and disclose your personal information

5. Code of Conduct:

You agree to use our services for lawful purposes and in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations. You shall not engage in any conduct that disrupts, interferes with, or harms the functionality of our services

6. Payment and Billing:

If applicable, you agree to pay all fees associated with our services as outlined in the payment terms provided. Payment is due in accordance with the agreed-upon schedule.

7. Termination of Services:

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to our services at our discretion, without notice, for any reason, including but not limited to a violation of these Terms of Service.

8. Disclaimers:

Our services are provided "as is" and "as available." We make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, reliability, or suitability of our services for a particular purpose

9. Limitation of Liability:

HomeLogic Healthcare shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in any way connected with the use of our services.

10. Governing Law:

These Terms of Service shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Suwanee, Georgia

11. Changes to Terms of Service:

We reserve the right to modify or update these Terms of Service at any time. Changes will be effective upon posting on the Website. Your continued use of our services after the posting of changes constitutes your acceptance of such changes.

Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms of Service, please contact us at info@homelogichealthcare.com.

Thank you for choosing HomeLogic Healthcare. We look forward to providing you with quality in-home healthcare services.

HomeLogic Healthcare, LLC

2180 Satellite Blvd Suite 400

Duluth, GA 30097

info@homelogichealthcare.com